assess the effect of objectivity on the financial reporting of deposit money banks in Nigeria. A survey 

research design was adopted for the study. A total population of one hundred and fifty (150) staff were 

used for the study while sample size same of one hundred and nine (109) respondents were adopted. 

Data collected were analyzed using simple table and percentage analysis while the hypotheses 

formulated were tested using ordinary least square (OLS) techniques. The study revealed that integrity, 

professional competence and objectivity have significant effect on financial reporting of deposit money

[...]

firm financial statements, Return on Investment (ROI), Earning per Share (EPS), and Dividend per 

Share (DPS) were used. Some primary accounting ethics variables that helped to perform the research 

were also defined by the researchers, and these are: honesty, freedom, objectivity, competence and 

transparency. With one hundred and thirty-three (133) copies of questionnaires, twenty of the sampled 

oil exploration and producing companies were administered and data for the analysis was analyzed using 

one hundred and eighteen (118) questionnaires successfully collected. The results showed that there is a 

positive relationship between accounting ethics and the consistency of financial reporting in terms of 

return on investment (ROI), earnings per share (EPS) and dividends per share, based on the findings